

AMENDMENTS TO LB231

Introduced by Banking, Commerce and Insurance.

1 1. On page 2, strike lines 9 through 12 and insert the following new
2 subdivision:

3 "(2) Financial institution means a bank, savings bank, building and
4 loan association, savings and loan association, or credit union, whether
5 chartered by the United States, the department, or a foreign state
6 agency; any other similar organization which is covered by federal
7 deposit insurance; a trust company; or a digital asset depository that is
8 not a digital asset depository institution.".

9 2. On page 2, lines 5, 20, and 31; page 3, lines 1, 3, 7, 10, 13,
10 and 15; page 5, lines 20, 24, 25, 29, and 30; page 6, lines 3, 14, 19,
11 20, and 24; page 7, lines 7, 9, 12, 15, 17, 23, 27, 29, and 30; page 8,
12 lines 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 13, 16, 19, 21, 24, 26, and 28; page 9, lines
13 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 12, 13, 15, 17, 18, 21, 23, and 26; and page 10, lines
14 1, 4, and 6, strike each occurrence of "bank" and insert "financial
15 institution".

16 3. On page 7, line 3; and page 8, line 3, strike "bank's" and insert
17 "financial institution's".